

HB0162/962611/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 162

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “Article;” in line 4; in line 9, strike “all” and substitute “certain”; strike beginning with the comma in line 18 down through the comma in line 19; and strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 14 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 11, strike the bracket; in line 13, strike “25” and substitute “10”; and in line 14, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 7, in line 13, strike “A CIVIL” and substitute “THE ATTORNEY GENERAL MAY BRING AN”; and strike beginning with “MAY” in line 15 down through “COLLECTOR” in line 16.

On page 8, strike beginning with “IF” in line 3 down through the first “THE” in line 4 and substitute “THE”.